
Meet Tempe’s city staff leadership and learn what they and their 
teams do to help keep our city safe, healthy, active and beautiful. 

Tempe City Leadership

Keith Burke
Deputy City Manager
keith_burke@tempe.gov

Lisette Camacho
Deputy City Manager

lisette_camacho@tempe.gov

Rosa Inchausti
Tempe City Manager

rosa_inchausti@tempe.gov

Greg Ruiz
Interim Chief Deputy City Manager

greg_ruiz@tempe.gov

31 E. Fifth St.
Tempe AZ 85281

tempe.gov
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Alexis Allen 
Municipal Court 

alexis_allen@tempe.gov

Eric Anderson
City Attorney’s Office

eric_anderson@tempe.gov

Kris Baxter-Ging 
Communication and 

Marketing Office
kris_baxter@tempe.gov

Tim Burch
Community Health & 

Human Services Department
tim_burch@tempe.gov

Laura Calder 
Financial Services Department

laura_calder@tempe.gov

Lisette Camacho
Budget Office

lisette_camacho@tempe.gov

Craig Hayton 
Community Services Department

craig_hayton@tempe.gov

Wydale Holmes
Strategic Management & 

Innovation Office
wydale_holmes@tempe.gov 

Eric Iwersen
Transportation and Sustainability 

Department
eric_iwersen@tempe.gov

Kevin Kane 
Municipal Court 

kevin_kane@tempe.gov

Kenneth McCoy
Tempe Police Department

kenneth_mccoy@tempe.gov

Dr. Velicia McMillan Humes
DEI Office

velicia_mcmillan_humes@tempe.gov

Tanya Chavez
Mayor & Council/City Manager’s 

Offices
tanya_chavez@tempe.gov

Kara DeArrastia
City Clerk’s Office

kara_dearrastia@tempe.gov

Mike DiDomenico
Economic Development Department

mike_didomenico@tempe.gov

Darrell Duty
Tempe Fire Medical Rescue
darrell_duty@tempe.gov

Tara Ford 
Public Works Department

tara_ford@tempe.gov

Bill Greene
City Audit Office

william_greene@tempe.gov

 

Tempe City Leadership

Jared Morris 
Information Technology Department

jared_morris@tempe.gov

Jonathan Shuffield  
Government Relations Office

jonathan_shuffield@tempe.gov

Rebecca Strisko 
Human Resources Department
rebecca_strisko@tempe.gov

Jeffrey Tamulevich 
Community Development Department

jeffrey_tamulevich@tempe.gov

Shauna Warner
Neighborhood Services

shauna_warner@tempe.gov
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